

AGENDA

MEMORANDUM

TO: Honorable Mayor & City Commissioners

VIA: Michael E. Jackson, Interim City Manager

FROM: Office of the City Clerk

SUBJECT: Approving the cancellation of the March 11, 2025 City Commission

Meeting

DATE: January 21, 2025

GENERAL SUMMARY/BACKGROUND:

The City Commission is required to meet at least once a month, pursuant to section 2.08(a) of the City of Pahokee's Charter. Due to the 2025 Municipal Election, it is necessary to cancel the March 11, 2025 City Commission Meeting.

BUDGET IMPACT:

Meeting in accordance with Section 2.08(a) of the City of Pahokee's Charter, may result in cost savings to the City.

LEGAL NOTE:

Defer to the City Attorney.

STAFF RECOMMENDATION:

Staff recommends approval of the item.

ATTACHMENTS:

Resolution 2025-05